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NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT 
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 31-2016 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH 
WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AMENDING 
RESOLUTION 30-2014 “RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES”. 

WHEREAS, North Beach Water District (District) owns and operates a 
Public Water System; and 

WHEREAS, the Public Water System’s facilities and the services 
provided by the District are critical to the health, welfare, and safety 
of the District’s ratepayers and their customers; and 

WHEREAS, rate adjustments are necessary from time to time to ensure 
that sufficient revenues exist to properly maintain and efficiently 
operate the Public Water System. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE TO AMEND RESOLUTION 30-2014 AS FOLLOWS,  

SECTION 1 Metered Rates – Residential (per 100 cubic feet). 

Starting Date 
Ending Date 
Rate 

01/01/2017 
12/31/2017 
$3.25 

01/01/2018 
12/31/2018 
3.40 

01/01/2019 
12/31/2019 
$3.60 

01/01/2020 
12/31/2020 
$3.80 

SECTION 2  Metered Rates – Commercial (per 100 cubic feet). 

Starting Date 
Ending Date 
Rate 

01/01/2017 
12/31/2017 
$3.50 

01/01/2018 
12/31/2018 
3.80 

01/01/2019 
12/31/2019 
$4.10 

01/01/2020 
12/31/2020 
$4.50 

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water District, 
Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 17th day 
of October, 2017. 

_______________________________ 
Brian Sheldon, Commissioner  
Position #1    

_______________________________ 
Gwen Brake, Commissioner  
Position #2

 

_______________________________ 
Glenn Ripley, Commissioner  
Position #3
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