## NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 31-2016

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AMENDING RESOLUTION 30-2014 "RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES".

WHEREAS, North Beach Water District (District) owns and operates a Public Water System; and

WHEREAS, the Public Water System's facilities and the services provided by the District are critical to the health, welfare, and safety of the District's ratepayers and their customers; and

WHEREAS, rate adjustments are necessary from time to time to ensure that sufficient revenues exist to properly maintain and efficiently operate the Public Water System.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE TO AMEND RESOLUTION 30-2014 AS FOLLOWS,

SECTION 1 Metered Rates - Residential (per 100 cubic feet).

Starting Date	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	01/01/2019	01/01/2020
Ending Date	12/31/2017	12/31/2018	12/31/2019	12/31/2020
Rate	\$3.25	3.40	\$3.60	\$3.80

SECTION 2 Metered Rates - Commercial (per 100 cubic feet).

			he had been had	
Starting Date	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	01/01/2019	01/01/2020
Ending Date	12/31/2017	12/31/2018	12/31/2019	12/31/2020
Rate	\$3.50	3.80	\$4.10	\$4.50

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the  $17^{\rm th}$  day of October, 2017.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1 Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2





















